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Attendance  
 

Congratulations to Year 2 for having the best attendance this week at 95.4%.  
 

Overall, school attendance stands at a very low 92.2% this week, which is much lower than in previous 
weeks.  Hopefully we can see an increase in this figure next week.  

 

 
 

Celebration Assembly  
 

Today, we held a Celebration Assembly with Years 1, 2 and 3  
coming together to share successes. 

 
Congratulations to :- 

 

Aysia, George G , Finn, Hannah Alfie M, Penny Millie, Mason, Maddison, Hollie, 
Calum and Isla-Rose 

 
 

 

Friday 6th October 2023  
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Pye Green Academy  
 

Throughout the week, we have had a range of visitors in school.  They 
have all thanked us for the warm welcome that they received from 

both staff and pupils and commented about our hardworking and 
happy pupils.  

 
As a school, we are very proud of Pye Green and continually strive 
to make improvements.  We are extremely pleased with our new 

outdoor area 😊  
 

Thank you to all of the pupils who have joined afterschool clubs 
this week. Pupil behaviour and enthusiasm has been outstanding. 
Our Young Voices choir are sounding amazing and those taking part 
in Lego club really impressed Mrs Walkington with their creativity.  

 
Thank you also to staff for dedicating time to providing these 

opportunities for our pupils. It is very much appreciated.  

Pye Green Academy Book Fair 

 

On Monday 23rd October until Thursday 26th October you will be invited to visit the Book Fair from 3.30pm with 

your child/children in the school hall.  Please see the additional attachment with the newsletter for further details.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



PCSO Visit  
 

Yesterday, PCSO Beth Bennington visited Y5 pupils to 
talk to them about keeping themselves safe.  

 
During the afternoon, children were encouraged to 

identify risks including risky behaviour both in the local 
area and online. They were also encouraged to consider 
who might influence them and who they could speak to 

should they be worried.  
 

We will continue to work closely with our local policing 
team throughout the year.  

 
 

 
 

 

Walk to School Month 
 

Click for the ‘Active Travel Video’  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Let’s Get Talking  
Please talk to your children about the following question 

 
 “Is it possible for anyone to break a world record”? 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Click here to see some of the 2024 amazing world records 
 
 

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=jC0URHoQga8
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=n2jVNoNKJiA


 

Mental Health Day – Tuesday 10th October  
 
Children will be taking part in activities throughout school to recognise what mental health is, how we can support 

our own mental health and who we can turn to if we need help. 

 
We are inviting children to say #helloyellow and wear something yellow to show their support on Tuesday 10th 

October this can be wearing yellow with their school uniform or non-uniform with something yellow. 
 
 

 

 
Upcoming Events – More Details to Follow 

 
Tuesday 10th October – Y5/6 Football Tournament at SUA (Girls) 
Wednesday 11th October – Nasal Flu Sprays  
Monday 16th October Y5 Bikeability   
Tuesday 17th October Bikeability  
Tuesday 17th October – Year 2 PCSO Talk – Staying Safe  
Tuesday 17th October Y6 Parents’ Evening 
Wednesday 18th October – PTFA Disco  
Thursday 19th October - Y6 Parents’ Evening 
Thursday 19th October – Y3/4 Football Tournament (SUA)  
Thursday 19th October – School Photographs  
Week Beginning Monday 23rd October – Y6 Laches Wood  
Monday 23rd October - Harriet Goodwin Author working with Chestnut 1 
Tuesday 24th October – Parents’ Evening (Y6 will take place a different week) 
Wednesday 25th October – Parents’ Evening  
Friday 27th October – Break up for Half Term  
Monday 13th November – Anti Bullying Week Begins  
Monday 13th November – Anti Bullying Assembly (Kingsmead Students Presenting) 
Friday 17th November – Y1 Museum Trip 
Thursday 23rd November – DT Parent Workshop (provisional date)  
Friday 24th November – Y2 Museum Visit (provisional date)  
Saturday 2nd December – Hednesford Christmas Event 12-6pm  
Friday 8th December – Non-Uniform Day (Donation for the Christmas Fair) 
Monday 11th December - KS2 Christmas Concert  
Tuesday 12th December - KS2 Christmas Concert  
Thursday 14th December – Nursery Sing Along (more details to follow)  
Friday 15th December – PTFA Christmas Fair 3.30-5.00pm 
Tuesday 19th December – Whole School Pantomime (kindly funded by the PTFA) and Christmas Jumper Day 



 

 

  

School Year 2023 to 2024 
 

Autumn Term 2023 
 

Half Term: Monday 30th October - Friday 3rd November 

Term ends: Friday 22nd December 

Holiday: Monday 25th December - Friday 5th January 

Friday 22nd December - Inset day, school closed to children (INSET DAY 3)  

 
Spring Term 2024 
 
Monday 8th January - Inset day, school closed to children (INSET DAY 4 – TBC) 

Term Starts: Tuesday 9th January 

Half Term: Monday 12th February – Friday 16th February 

Term Ends: Friday 22nd March 

Holiday: Monday 25th March – Friday 5th April 

 
Summer Term 2024 

Term Starts: Monday 8th April 

May Day: Monday 6th May 

Holiday: Monday 27th May – Friday 31st May   

Term Ends: Friday 19th July   

Monday 22nd July - Inset day, school closed to children (INSET DAY 5) 

Holiday: Monday 22nd July – Friday 30th August 

 



 

Week Three Date W/C 09/10/2023  

Primary 
Menu 

Week 3 

MONDAY 
 

TUESDAY 
 

WEDNESDAY  
 

 
 

THURSDAY 
 
 

 

 

FRIDAYS 
 
 

Main 
Course 
(Red) 

Sweet & Sour 

Chicken 

Beef Burger 

with tomato 

ketchup 

Roast Pork 

Yorkshire 

Pudding & 

Gravy 

Meatballs in 

Tomato Sauce 
Fish Fingers 

Vegetarian 
Main 

Course 
(Green) 

BBQ Veggie 

Hot Dog 

Mediterranean 

Quorn 

Meat(free) 

Balls 

Yorkshire 

Pudding & 

Gravy 

Vegan 

Nuggets 

Pizza 

Cheese & 

Tomato 

Yellow 

Jacket 

Potato with  

Cheese, 

Baked Beans 

Jacket Potato 

with  Cheese, 

Baked Beans  

Jacket 

Potato with  

Cheese, 

Baked Beans  

Jacket Potato 

with  Cheese, 

Baked Beans  

Jacket Potato 

with  Cheese, 

Baked Beans  

Vegetables 
Corbs 

Garden Peas 

Green Beans 

Baked Beans 

Pasta or 

Potato 

Crunchies 

Fresh Carrots 

Cauliflower 

Baked Beans 

Diced Potatoes 

 

Roasted 

Root Veg 

Fresh 

Broccoli 

Cauliflower 

Roast & New 

Potatoes 

Sweetcorn 

Garden Peas 

Baked Beans 

Potato 

Wedges or 

Pasta 

Green Beans 

Sweetcorn 

Baked Beans 

Chips  

 

Sandwich 
Option 
(Blue) 

Ham      

Packed Lunch 

Cheese Packed 

Lunch 

Tuna      

Packed 

Lunch 

Ham           

Packed Lunch 

Cheese 

Packed Lunch 

Dessert 
Mini Ring 

Doughnuts 
Iced Cake Waffle 

Ice-cream 

Tub 

A selection of 

chilled frozen 

& fresh fruit 

desserts 


